01-15-1999	Car BEITHTIME: 1 OF CONTIERC
1-5.99 MINNIMAN	R SHEET Patent and Frademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner c 100942949	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying parties: (a Byoung Ok Chun	2. Name and address of receiving purity:
(b Byung Rae Cho	Name: Samsung Electronics Co., Lt !
(c) Sang Hon Lee	Internal Address:
(d Yun Soon Park	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Yes No	Street Address: 416, Maetan-dong, Paldal-kii, Suwon-City
	Kyungki-do, Republic of Korea
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignmen: Merger	City State ZIP
E-3 . 2	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Security Agreement Change of Name	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Other	
Execution Date: November 15, 1998 and	
November 18, 1998	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application and November 18, 1998 	n, the execution date of the application is: <u>November 15, 1998</u>
A. Fatent Application No.(s) - 09 225614	B. Patent No.(s)
Title Method For Verifying Semiconductor Device Tester 5/1999 SBURHS 00000044 192386 09225614 Additional number Additional number 192386	bers attached? Yes No
Additional numb	bers attached? Tes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Don C. Lawrence	-
Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,	-
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19:2386
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
-	$\int V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V$
Don C. Lawrence Reg. No. 31,975	You Cantence 01/05/99
Name of Person Signing	/ Signature / J∪ate
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet

PATENT REEL: 9691 FRAME: 0995

Attorney Docket No.: AB-692 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Byoung Ok Chun	of	San 74, Book soo-re
Byoung Ok Chun	OI	Baebang-myun, Asan-ci y
		Chungcheongnam-do, Republic of Korea
Byung Rae Cho	of	San 74, Book soo-r
Dyung Kut Cho	01	Baebang-myun, \San-cuy
		Chungcheongnam-do, Republic of Korea
Sang Hon Lee	of	San 74, Booksoo-r
g		Baebang-myun, \san-cı y
		Chungcheongnam-do, Republic of Korea
Yun Soon Park	of	San 74, Book soo-r
		Baebang-myun, Asan-cuy
		Chungcheongnam-do, Republic of Korea
for which we have executed a United States p applications and patents of every country for extensions thereof, and all rights of priority re named assignee to apply for patents of foreign further authorization from us; we agree to exe foreign applications, and generally to do ever	eatent application said invention, incessiting from the for said countries for said cute all papers us ything possible to	filing of said applications; we authorize the above- id invention, and to claim all rights of priority without seful in connection with said United States and o aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and
	demarks to issue a	eing patents for said invention in all countries; and we all patents granted for said invention to the above-
Executed this 18 day of 100	ember_	

- 1 -

Atty. Docket No.: AB-692 US

Executed this _	/5 day of	- <u>Vi i'</u>	, 19 <u>4%</u> .
			Sang Hon Lee
Executed this _	15 day of	Nov	, 19 98
			Yun soon, Park.
			Yun Soon Park

word\patent\ab692.asn

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 9691 FRAME: 0997